

**From:** [Allie Dunn](#)  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Subject:** Response to Request for information re Alcohol Licences in Tararua District  
**Date:** Thursday, 20 February 2025 8:32:00 am  
**Attachments:** [image001.png](#)  
[image002.png](#)  
[image003.png](#)  
[image004.png](#)  
[image005.png](#)  
[image006.png](#)

---

Kia ora

I refer to your official information request dated 4 February 2025 for information on alcohol licences in the Tararua District.

The information you have requested is outlined below.

1. 20 Premises with a current OFF Licence in our district as of 31 December 2024.
2. 2 of these are listed as remote sellers only.
3. Unknown. We have no notification of additional off licensees engaging in remote delivery.
4. 16 Premises with a current ON Licence in our district as of 31 December 2024.
5. Our most recent report to the Alcohol Regulatory and Licensing Authority can be viewed on our website. Here is a link:

[https://www.tararua.govt.nz/\\_data/assets/pdf\\_file/0027/172296/Annual-Report-Tararua-District-Licensing-Committee-2023-24.pdf](https://www.tararua.govt.nz/_data/assets/pdf_file/0027/172296/Annual-Report-Tararua-District-Licensing-Committee-2023-24.pdf)

Nga mihi



**Allie Dunn | Manager Democracy Services**

**Strategy and Community Wellbeing - Democracy Services | Tararua District Council**

☎ Phone: +64 6 3744080 | Mobile: +64 27 3331626

✉ [Allie.Dunn@Tararua.govt.nz](mailto:Allie.Dunn@Tararua.govt.nz)

📍 26 Gordon Street, Dannevirke 4930, PO Box 115

🌐 [www.tararua.govt.nz](http://www.tararua.govt.nz)

📘 [www.facebook.com/tararua](https://www.facebook.com/tararua)

---

**From:** Allie Dunn

**Sent:** Tuesday, 4 February 2025 2:27 pm

**To:** [REDACTED]

**Subject:** CM: Acknowledgement: Request for information re Alcohol Licences in Tararua District

Kia ora

This email is to acknowledge receipt of your request for information, regarding information about Alcohol Licences in the Tararua District.

We will endeavour to respond to your request as soon as possible and in any event no later than 5 March 2025, being 20 working days after the day your request was received. If we are unable

to respond to your request by then, we will notify you of an extension of that timeframe. As part of our commitment to openness and accountability, we are now proactively publishing copies of requests for information and the responses provided to these requests, on our website. In doing so, we will ensure we comply with the provisions of the Privacy Act 2020 and redact any personal / identifying information from any response published. If you have any questions about this, please don't hesitate to get in contact with me. Ngā mihi



**Allie Dunn | Manager Democracy Services**

**Strategy and Community Wellbeing - Democracy Services | Tararua District Council**

Phone: +64 6 3744080 | Mobile: +64 27 3331626

[Allie.Dunn@Tararua.govt.nz](mailto:Allie.Dunn@Tararua.govt.nz)

26 Gordon Street, Dannevirke 4930, PO Box 115

[www.tararua.govt.nz](http://www.tararua.govt.nz)

[www.facebook.com/tararua](https://www.facebook.com/tararua)

**From:** [REDACTED]  
**Sent:** Tuesday, 4 February 2025 12:40 pm  
**Subject:** LGOIMA request - licence count please

**EXTERNAL EMAIL ALERT:** Caution advised. This message is from an external sender. Verify the sender's identity and use caution with attachments and links.

Tēnā koutou,

We request the following information under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act. Please let me know if you would like any further information in order to fulfil this request.

Please kindly advise the following :

1. How many off-licences were operating in your territorial authority boundaries as at 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024 (if you cannot confirm at that specific date, how many off-licences do you currently have operating in your territorial authority boundaries? Please kindly confirm which date you have used)
2. Of these, please advise how many are endorsed under section 40 (i.e. remote sellers only).
3. We are interested in getting a sense of how many licensees are engaging in remote delivery, and while we understand that off-licences not endorsed under section 40 can start delivering remotely without notifying you, if you have any figures for off-licences that have delivered remotely in the last year we would appreciate seeing that as well.

4. How many on-licences were operating in your territorial authority boundaries as at 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024 (if you cannot confirm at that specific date, how many off-licences do you currently have operating in your territorial authority boundaries? Please kindly confirm which date you have used)
5. A copy of your most recent annual report to the Alcohol Regulatory & Licensing Authority (ARLA).

Thank you very much.

Noho ora mai,



**Health Promotion Advisor, Alcohol Healthwatch**

Floor 1, 27 Gillies Ave, PO Box 99407, Newmarket, Auckland, NZ



Website: [www.ahw.org.nz](http://www.ahw.org.nz) Follow us on [Facebook](#) and [Twitter](#)

**My work days are Monday – Thursday**

*This message may contain information (and attachments) that are privileged and confidential. Information is intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If you are not the intended recipient of this message you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this message is prohibited. If you have received this message in error please notify the author by replying to this email and permanently delete copies of the message.*



please consider the environment before you print this email